Instrument Number 5208678 
Clinton County Records, 
Michigan. Said mortgage is now 
held by Fifth Third Bank, N.A., 
FKA Fifth Third Bank as 
Successor by merger to Fifth Third 
Mortgage Company, by assign-
ment. There is claimed to be due at 
the date hereof the sum of One 
Hundred Three Thousand One 
Hundred Sixty-Eight and 7/100 
Dollars ($103,168.07). 
Under the power of sale contained 
in said mortgage and the statute in 
such case made and provided, 
notice is hereby given that said 
mortgage will be foreclosed by a 
sale of the mortgaged premises, or 
some part of them, at public ven-
due at the place of holding the cir-

[...]

gage was assigned to Fifth Third 
Bank, National Association by an 
Assignment of Mortgage dated 
February 24, 2023 and recorded 
February 27, 2023 by Document 
Number: 5333131, , on which mort-
gage there is claimed to be due at the 
date hereof the sum of Seventy-One 
Thousand Fifty-Three and 19/100 
($71,053.19) including interest at the 
rate of 4.62500% per annum. Said 
premises are situated in the Township 
of Eagle, Clinton County, Michigan, 
and are described as: Commencing at 
the Center of Grand River Turnpike, 
between the East 1/2 of the Northeast

[...]

County Records, said mortgage was 
assigned to Carrington Mortgage 
Services, LLC by an Assignment of 
Mortgage dated December 20, 2022 
and recorded December 20, 2022 by 
Document Number: 5331743, on 
which mortgage there is claimed to 
be due at the date hereof the sum of 
One Hundred Eighteen Thousand 
One Hundred and 26/100 
($118,100.26) including interest at the 
rate of 5.25000% per annum. Said 
premises are situated in the Township 
of DeWitt, Clinton County, Michigan, 
and are described as: Lot 22, North 
Rosewood Acres, a subdivision on 
part of Section 28, Town 5 North, 
Range 2 West, Dewitt Township,

[...]

Said mortgage is 
now held by WILMINGTON SAV-
INGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, D/B/A 
CHRISTIANA TRUST, AS OWNER 
TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF CSMC 
2017-RPL2 TRUST, ITS SUCCES-
SORS AND ASSIGNS, by assign-
ment. There is claimed to be due at 
the date hereof the sum of One 
Hundred Eighteen Thousand Sixty-
One and 96/100 Dollars 
($118,061.96). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of 
them, at public vendue at the place of